
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 18 SEP 2023

R1 18 Sep 2023 | Hamilton | Ross Fitzgerald Concrete Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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EMERGENCY
	15	 560 HASTA LA WIZARD 59.5 14 MS K WALTERS MS S MURPHY 5 G AUS -- 	 3-�0�-0-0 $1,500 	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BUSHTOCITY Trainer: P A Chow Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,310
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Contempt J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P T Blair, Ms F P Taylor, Ms J E Mackenzie, W A Morley, S A Bishop & T Blair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 14	 02May23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $11	 Sasqualah	 1:12.91	 (24.38)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 20May23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Count Of Anjou	 1:12.26	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾..........Vet-no abnormality

2 IRONBAR Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,600
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Sea Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S F Loughnan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 21Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1204	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Charities	 1:13.71	 (23.60)	 9	 7	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 16Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $13	 Masonry	 1:24.93	 (23.23)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show
9 of 9	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $16	 Some People Callme	 1:10.74	 (23.55)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away

3 LONGWARRY Trainer: Ms A Blackburn Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,545
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: In Gods Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Damon & Mrs F Damon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 21Feb23	 STW	 turf	 1107	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $21	 Iloveroses	 1:05.15	 (23.43)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 03Mar23	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $13	 Tennessee Knight	 1:17.26	 (25.03)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 26Mar23	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $11	 Gusmao	 1:11.90	 (23.31)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 09Apr23	 STW	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $11	 Cracker Belle	 1:40.76	 (22.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 20Apr23	 ARA	 turf	 1608	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $9	 Warchime	 1:40.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....15¼............................No show

HAMILTON | PAGE 1



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 18 SEP 2023

4 ALICE DOWNS Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$14,790
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Carat Cake J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jacka Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs H M McPhee)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13Jan23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $5.5	 Jamesarelli	 1:25.12	 (25.48)	 6	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 04Feb23	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Cartwright	 58	 $11	 Sweet Refuge	 1:31.59	 (24.69)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Cartwright	 57.5	 $5	 Dawn County	 1:18.73	 (24.29)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 12Mar23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $15	 Lika Swift	 1:14.24	 (25.03)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 01Apr23	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $6.5	 Armstrong Bay	 1:18.70	 (24.24)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run

5 BLACKBOOK Trainer: D Bowman Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: M Julius WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Dis Da Boss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sct Syndications (Mgr: Ms N Blakley), C J Yong, Frontline Racing (Mgr: P A Graham), Wannabe Winning (Mgr: L Parry), H E Lee, S J Clarke, S Felmingham, J S Jennings, Ms L K 
Petherick, B C Ward, M R Everett, A Xerri, P Van Ginneken, Z Siemer & K Goodridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 11	 21Jan23	 CAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 56	 $3.7	 It’s My Turn	 0:58.80	 (23.29)	 4	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

6 LITVYAK Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,925
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Of The Sky Dam: Daughter O’fortune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, Four All Racing, S Goodluck, N Murphy, Ms R Whittle, Mrs T Nislang, G Joyce, W F Avery, School Fees Racing, Daughter O’Fortune, C D Charteris, M O’Riordan, 
W M O’Neil, Ms M Pollock, C J Jones, Kakakommunication No 1, L Mathews, L Sz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 31Dec22	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 56	 $*1.7	 Mostrava	 1:05.16	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............Vet test at barrier
4 of 9	 22Jan23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 56	 $*2.2	 Vankukla	 1:12.11	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
10 of 12	19Aug23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $7	 Whistlefield	 0:59.09	 (23.23)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

7 MA BELLE GRISE Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,535
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Girl De Bois J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Hancox Racing No 10 (Mgr: R J Peacock)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $8	 Bangholme	 1:08.48	 (24.68)	 4	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 21Jun23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $3.5	 I’m Dynamite	 1:14.59	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	13Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W F Pinn	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Bignight Rebel	 1:21.03	 (24.55)	 2	 1	 ..... 9¾..........Vet-no abnormality

8 RED DUSTER Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,705
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Alice’s Smart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Limerick Lane (Mgr: G T Ryan), A McPherson, J Ribot De Bresac, M O’Reilly, J Carnavas, N E Grant, S Kekovich, L A Wiegard & R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 12Aug22	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Nolen	 57	 $*3.4	 Elegant Diva	 1:14.41	 (23.75)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 31Aug22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Nolen	 57	 $4	 Born Hustler	 1:30.16	 (25.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 08Feb23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Higgins	 57	 $7.5	 Humming	 1:12.86	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 27Feb23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $3.9	 Ossified	 1:23.37	 (24.51)	 4	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $4.8	 I Am Sugoi	 1:14.38	 (24.69)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............. Checked at start

9 TICTOVA Trainer: Gregory Daffey Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Chortova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Daffey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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10 TWOHORNUNICORN Trainer: R Winnell Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: Tayla Childs (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Wound Tight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss R Winnell & H Muir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 11Jan23	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms S Noble	 ---	 $--	 Marble Arch	 0:50.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 07Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1107	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $101	 Tanto	 1:04.12	 (23.08)	 9	 9	 ....15¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1147	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $101	 Massira	 1:09.15	 (24.16)	 8	 8	 ....12½......................Hard to load

11 VIVA LA WAR Trainer: D W Whitworth Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Dam: La Viva La Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D W Whitworth, C Evans & S Tigchelaar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 23Aug23	 STW	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms C Puls	 ---	 $--	 Double Rock	 1:03.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Puls	 57.5	 $31	 She’s Ternacious	 1:10.73	 (23.23)	 1	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

12 ADALGISA Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Pandoro De Lago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Goldin Farms (Mgr: P Sutong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 990	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 M Cartwright	 ---	 $--	 Lottaroc	 1:00.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

13 LOLA BUNNY Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Will Price WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Cat’s Wish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M J Jenkins & Miss S J Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

14 THAILESS Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Needs Further Dam: Mai Thai J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W A Gee & Mrs P Gee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 23Aug23	 STW	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Gordon	 ---	 $--	 The Ineos	 0:49.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial

15 HASTA LA WIZARD Trainer: Ms S Murphy Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Princess Snooze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Brighton, Mrs M C Brighton, Ms S T Murphy, R L Gale & W R Montgomery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 27Apr22	 MTG	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Opperman	 ---	 $--	 Dr Dee Dee	 0:54.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 18May22	 MTG	 turf	 1217	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms E Finnegan	 57.5	 $9	 Love To Love	 1:15.75	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 18Nov22	 NAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 58	 $17	 Call It A Hunch	 1:12.96	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 14	11Dec22	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Tourneur	 57.5	 $26	 Boadicea	 1:18.64	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....11½............... Hung in straight
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R2 18 Sep 2023 | Hamilton | Phillips Farm Machinery Mdn
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 34
	 2	 54
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 49
	 6	 2
	 7	 308
	 8	
	 9	 93
	10	

DEBATING
NUTS ‘N’ BOLTS
RICH CHAMPAGNE
THE CARILLO
BELLE SONNET
MOESHA
ODE TO JOY
PRINCESS PIA
SUTHERLAND
WINSOME FLOWERS

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56

4
9
1
5
2
10
7
8
6
3

T PREBBLE  2 

NEIL FARLEY
TOM MADDEN
WILL PRICE
H COFFEY
W EGAN
F W KERSLEY
D BATES
MS L MEECH
J FRY

NICK RYAN
MAHER/EUSTACE
A PURCELL
C CALTHORPE
T DABERNIG
MOODY/COLEMAN
A & S FREEDMAN
MAHER/EUSTACE
T DABERNIG
M RAYMOND

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$6,925
$2,025
$0
$0
$3,025
$4,590
$18,825
$0
$2,835
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DEBATING Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,925
Jockey: T Prebble (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Set To Talk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W D Bowness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 15Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 57	 $5.5	 Heuristic	 1:05.48	 (22.87)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 03May23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 N Rawiller	 59	 $*3.5	 Scentify	 1:15.36	 (25.05)	 3	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

2 NUTS ‘N’ BOLTS Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Buratti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Mayo, Ms D A Mutton, Mrs J M Pitcher & R D Pitcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 08Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $8	 Akicita	 1:04.16	 (22.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1204	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 57	 $*3.5	 Timbolton	 1:12.68	 (24.07)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

3 RICH CHAMPAGNE Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Hautvillers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R S S Syndicate, Purcells Enjoy Racing, The Hwyl Racing, Y Ozaki, M Nakayama, K Izumi, T Sakai, M Narukawa, H Kano, O Osamu, H Takagi, Ms H Takagi, G Ikeda, H Omachi, S 
Suzuki, K Andou, M A Beecham, P F Beecham, S Urase & T Bito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

4 THE CARILLO Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Will Price WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Of The Sky Dam: Bella Vichy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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5 BELLE SONNET Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,025
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Seven Sonnets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Paisley, K Paisley, Jillaroo Racing 1, Mrs B Williams, Mrs E Skipworth, Mrs R Brennan, Mrs C Cork, Miss J Cowley, Mrs J Dancey, Mrs S Driver, Ms S Groot Zevert, Mrs J Knight, 
P Melling, Ms G Heritage, Mrs S Oka, Parker Girls, Riverview Racing, Miss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 04Feb23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 Ms K Crowther	 56	 $4.4	 Dubenenko	 0:58.35	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1204	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 55	 $8.5	 Timbolton	 1:12.68	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾............................No show

6 MOESHA Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,590
Jockey: W Egan WT: 56 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Princess Coup J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen), Ms H Wall & D Redvers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 07Aug23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 ---	 $--	 Our Goddess	 0:46.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 56	 $*2	 Arizona Activist	 1:11.92	 (22.87)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight

7 ODE TO JOY Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,825
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Cicatrix J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newgate S F (Mgr: G D Murphy)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 01Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Melham	 56	 $4.4	 Exploring	 0:58.56	 (22.39)	 2	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	26Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 M Zahra	 56	 $15	 De Sonic Boom	 0:58.28	 (23.12)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 15Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 S 	 LR	 [	 7]	 J Toeroek	 56	 $21	 Stretan Angel	 1:02.30	 (22.75)	 3	 2	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 ---	 $--	 Bon Appetit	 0:46.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial

8 PRINCESS PIA Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Bates WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Defender J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Caminiti, Mrs J Caminiti, Grandlodge Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Anastasiou), Ken Bee Sports (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: K E Biddick), P G Kelly, Mrs S R Kelly, Bromfield Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: W C 
Pearce), T P S Racing (Mgr: D M Gillies), J M Simmons, Ms S M Fitzgeral

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 23Aug23	 STW	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 Klassik Sistine	 0:48.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial

9 SUTHERLAND Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,835
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Plethora J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J V O’Neill, Rayson Racing (Mgr: S Rayson), W French, G C W Bennett, B D Moran, D C Colgrave, H C Leung, B G Hull, N D Rance, S A Phillips, Mj Curtain, Dr D S Karpin, R F O’Reilly 
& D H Kobritz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 31Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Forever More	 1:02.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 18Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $10	 Show Royale	 0:58.83	 (23.25)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½............................No show
3 of 9	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 55	 $5.5	 Land Of Heroes	 1:08.98	 (25.40)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

10 WINSOME FLOWERS Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Fry WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Astral Flower J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Desharon Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D R Whybird) & Stableboard Bloodstock (Mgr: R Board)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 23Aug23	 STW	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 ---	 $--	 Klassik Sistine	 0:48.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
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R3 18 Sep 2023 | Hamilton | Star Printing (Bm58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 415
	 2	 554219
	 3	 35186
	 4	 388212
	 5	 31
	 6	 54316
	 7	 266632
	 8	 520699
	 9	 205688

MATTHEW MARK
DON’T CHANGE
ONE REASON
VERBOSITY
WALK OF FAME
MOSTRAVA
RICH MEMORIES
AUTUMN ROSE
LET’S ATOM

61.5
61
61
60
60
59.5
59.5
55
54

1
3
7
2
6
9
4
5
8

L WILLIAMS
W EGAN
TOM MADDEN
M JULIUS
F W KERSLEY
MS T HOPE
J FRY
MS J KENNEDY  2 

JESSICA BOOTH  4 

MS C GRAESSER
NICK RYAN
S WILDE
A BOBBIN
D O’BRIEN
S WILDE
P A CHOW
M & L COOPER
S R FISHER

5
4
4
4
4
4
5
5
10

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
R

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
60
58
62
61
57
52
45

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	10-�1�-2-1
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-4-5
	20-�1�-3-5
	72-�3�-4-4

$17,850
$58,830
$28,175
$32,030
$17,010
$25,800
$51,615
$55,895
$116,565

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MATTHEW MARK Trainer: Ms C Graesser Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,850
Jockey: L Williams WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Matignon J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/23 (169 Days)
Owner: Illowra Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 13Mar23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Williams	 59.5	 $7.5	 Demon Darb	 1:11.29	 (23.56)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 12	 02Apr23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Williams	 69.5	 $4.4	 Xalamber	 1:41.51	 (24.87)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 18Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Williams	 71.5	 $7.5	 Podente	 1:47.87	 (24.80)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

2 DON’T CHANGE Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$58,830
Jockey: W Egan WT: 61 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Holler Dam: New Sensation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/23 (58 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Love, S B Costello, Mrs E Ford, G N McDonald, J C McDonald, Miss K E McDonald, N Dyson, Mrs K J Dyson, A F Forbes & Mrs K Corboy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 23Apr22	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $16	 Kings Consort	 1:10.80	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾...............Overraced early
4 of 7	 06Nov22	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $*2	 Helios Express	 1:05.74	 (23.63)	 6	 5	 ........ 6........... Hampered at start
2 of 10	 06Jan23	 STW	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 58	 $2.9	 Vienna Vixen	 1:04.69	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $4	 Sheer Reward	 1:05.68	 (22.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 9	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 59.5	 $*3.8	 Isdell	 1:11.23	 (23.53)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show

3 ONE REASON Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,175
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 61 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Otsanda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/11/22 (297 Days)
Owner: P M Gangemi, Mrs L Gangemi, M Manov & Mrs E Manov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 17Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 57	 $5	 West Of Africa	 1:11.99	 (22.83)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $4.2	 Brinicle	 1:07.57	 (25.32)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 25Nov22	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 58	 $10	 Box Of Crackers	 1:18.08	 (24.27)	 2	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
8 of 10	 14Dec22	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $6	 Hennessy Lad	 1:19.23	 (23.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 8	 28Dec22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 57	 $8.5	 Shove Over	 1:10.77	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance

4 VERBOSITY Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,030
Jockey: M Julius WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Loquacious Lass J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Hoare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 02Jan23	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 58	 $10	 Zoom	 1:37.02	 (24.60)	 3	 3	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $5	 Nothingelsematters	 1:15.98	 (25.84)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 12Aug23	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Cartwright	 59.5	 $19	 Suigetsu	 1:04.77	 (23.44)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Julius	 59.5	 $*4	 Kikusui	 0:58.70	 (22.75)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 9	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Julius	 60	 $4	 Perfect Costa	 0:59.03	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
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5 WALK OF FAME Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,010
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: On The Boulevard J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/23 (128 Days)
Owner: M J Chittick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 12	 23Apr23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $3.5	 Tapo	 1:05.15	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 13May23	 ECH	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $*2	 Kodiak	 1:12.09	 (24.03)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

6 MOSTRAVA Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,800
Jockey: Ms T Hope WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Moshki J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/22 (261 Days)
Owner: S W Wilde, Ms D C Vassis, D L Power, Mrs D Finch, L R Finch, Miss H Hughes, M P Muldoon, Mrs J Muldoon, Ms J Bourke, I D Cheater, Mrs S Cassidy, D A Cassidy, M J Shaw, Ports, 
Silver Lava, Five Blues, Blue Roos, Billie’s Fillies & Cursory Glance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 24Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 57	 $6	 Syncretism	 0:58.99	 (23.35)	 11	 11	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 06Dec22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 56	 $5	 Sonoma Coast	 1:11.09	 (22.64)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 14	 20Dec22	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 56	 $7	 Pistachio	 1:10.81	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 31Dec22	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 56	 $7	 Eyestryke	 1:05.16	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $19	 Veloce Carro	 1:11.84	 (23.64)	 7	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance

7 RICH MEMORIES Trainer: P A Chow Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$51,615
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-3 58+kg: 14-1-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Munchie J+H: 9-1-3-2 Turf: 16-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-4 Last Win: 21/11/22 (301 Days)
Owner: J Mackenzie, S Chow, A Chow, S Bishop, J Christie, K Grant, P Johnson, R Kennedy, N McKenna, J McKenna, M Lewis, N Ritchie, A Pye, D Moyle, Making Memories Syn, T Grant, L 
Plant, B Templeton, S Nolen & D Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 03Mar23	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 58	 $12	 Frost Yourself	 1:17.15	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 7	 17Mar23	 TER	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $5.5	 Valiancy	 1:11.68	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 23Jul23	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Daniel Small	 70	 $4.2	 Alassak	 1:12.87	 (24.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 11	 05Aug23	 CAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Julius	 59.5	 $4.2	 Alassak	 1:06.09	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $3.3	 Tango And Cash	 1:15.71	 (25.51)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 AUTUMN ROSE Trainer: M & L Cooper Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$55,895
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 17-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-2-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Autumn Zest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 19/03/22 (548 Days)
Owner: M W R Cooper, Mrs L Cooper & F A Collett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 22Jan23	 GRW	turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $*2.6	 Mountain Ibis	 1:11.60	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
12 of 13	05Feb23	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $9	 Edgy Era	 1:17.93	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 8	 09Mar23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $11	 Elmore Lad	 1:17.86	 (24.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 20Apr23	 ARA	 turf	 1108	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Harry Grace	 57	 $41	 Southern Chilli	 1:08.29	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ....15¾............................No show
9 of 11	 29Apr23	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 M Chadwick	 54	 $21	 Guaranteed	 1:11.08	 (23.71)	 11	 11	 ...... 11............................No show

9 LET’S ATOM Trainer: S R Fisher Barrier: 8 Total: 72-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$116,565
Jockey: Jessica Booth (a4.0) WT: 54 Good: 19-1-0-0 Track: 7-0-1-1

10yo b aus r Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Little Arrows J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 71-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 53-2-4-4 Last Win: 14/08/22 (400 Days)
Owner: S R Fisher,a Neave, Mrs S Neave, S Thomson & Mrs S Thomson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $151	 Danerich Dan	 1:12.38	 (23.12)	 10	 13	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 23Jul23	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Edward Keating	 65	 $26	 Alassak	 1:12.87	 (24.79)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 13Aug23	 CON	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Luke Dempsey	 65	 $26	 Stretford End	 1:25.60	 (24.20)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 S Fawke	 54.5	 $31	 Tango And Cash	 1:15.71	 (25.51)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 1210	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 S Fawke	 54	 $151	 Melissa Kate	 1:17.28	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ....14¾..................... Slowly away
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R4 18 Sep 2023 | Hamilton | Evergreen Turf Hcp (64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 615743
	 3	 833234
	 4	 42139
	 5	 324064
	 6	 528235
	 7	 726376
	 8	 343539
	 9	 1846
	10	 087098

LAND OF HEROES
UPPER EAST SIDE
THE SILENT SERMON
BRINICLE
TRUE NOBILITY
PHILOSOPHERS STONE
SOUTHERN NATIVE
INFINITE MATRIX
CHAMPAGNE SHARON
ROSE OF SEBRING

59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
54

8
6
7
4
10
5
9
2
1
3

J FRY
MS M LLOYD
--
MS L MEECH
D BATES
H COFFEY
SARAH FIELD  4 

W EGAN
MS T HOPE
MS J KENNEDY  2 

M WILLIAMS
N HOBSON
MS M BALLANTINE
A PURCELL
P A CHOW
T & C MCEVOY
EMMA CHURCH
W MORRISSEY
S WILDE
M & L COOPER

4
7
5
4
5
5
7
6
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
62
61
61
60
60
59
62
55

	 1-�1�-0-0
	79-�11�-6-12
	20-�2�-2-5
	 5-�1�-1-1
	17-�2�-2-2
	 9-�1�-2-1
	29-�4�-3-4
	18-�2�-2-5
	 4-�1�-0-0
	24-�3�-1-4

$14,850
$307,375
$65,125
$31,990
$94,555
$28,275
$98,545
$69,480
$18,150
$87,973

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-2-0
	12-�2�-0-2
	5-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LAND OF HEROES Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telperion Dam: Kalevala J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Oti Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), M & Mrs U Williams, G Draper, D Mason, Dr C Broxham, D Boyd, G Ross, R Menchise, Likely Lads, Five Flatmen, The Royal Terang, Guin-
ness Guzzlers, Four Legs, Head And A Tail, Beartown No.21, Three Hand Racing, We

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $10	 Fall Of Rome	 1:08.98	 (25.40)	 8	 9	 ........ 1...........................Good win

2 UPPER EAST SIDE Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 6 Total: 79-11-6-12 Prize Money: A$307,375
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 59.5 Good: 34-5-2-5 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-4-1-0 58+kg: 59-6-6-10 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Pretentious Miss J+H: 17-3-0-3 Turf: 79-11-6-12 Soft/Heavy: 45-6-4-7 Last Win: 17/07/23 (63 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, A P Hobson, Mrs Q Q Zhang, R T Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson, G Guan, D Guan, T Guan, K Delmenico, D Demaria, E Mazzarella, L Wallis & Coupla Ol Drunks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms M Lloyd	 61	 $5	 Bon Shadow	 1:07.49	 (23.97)	 11	 8	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 10	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $8.5	 Deep Blast	 0:56.45	 (22.41)	 7	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58.5	 $18	 Motitsi	 0:59.68	 (23.95)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $26	 Niccolite	 1:05.72	 (24.63)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $31	 Just Jake	 1:13.27	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 THE SILENT SERMON Trainer: Ms M Ballantine Barrier: 7 Total: 20-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$65,125
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-3
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Super Candy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-5 Last Win: 15/10/22 (338 Days)
Owner: Mm Ballantine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14May23	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $7.5	 Rivkin	 1:11.98	 (23.75)	 8	 8	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 28May23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Bates	 62	 $8.5	 Anahita	 1:28.55	 (24.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 16Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1435	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 62	 $10	 Boyfromwye	 1:27.88	 (23.97)	 8	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1447	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 59	 $8.5	 Presser	 1:29.20	 (25.12)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 62	 $13	 Veloce Carro	 1:11.84	 (23.64)	 9	 10	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away

4 BRINICLE Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,990
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Sheilarized J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/11/22 (316 Days)
Owner: R S S Racing, R S S One Racing, Purcells Enjoy Racing, Ms A Kataokka, Y Shimizu, K Ito, D Silvester, M Shirafuji, H Satono, H Takagi, M Narukawa, H Ishida, T Kamimura, K Naga-
mori, T Abe, D Takahashi, Y Terashima, R Shirakabe, N Hiyoshi & D Togashi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 08Oct22	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $3.9	 Unseen Ruler	 1:09.77	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 22Oct22	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Vorster	 57.5	 $15	 Cold Case	 1:01.03	 (22.75)	 2	 1	 ...... ns............. Shifted out 100m
1 of 13	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $*2.5	 Magic Bertie	 1:07.57	 (25.32)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 22Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1143	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $5.5	 Miso	 1:08.36	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1147	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $17	 Liberty Steps	 1:06.32	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾............................No show
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5 TRUE NOBILITY Trainer: P A Chow Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$94,555
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Hemingway Rules J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/01/23 (244 Days)
Owner: J Mackenzie, G Chow, S Chow, A Chow, S Bishop, J Chow, Thetenofus, P Mitchem, S Noonan, K Hamlett, W Gavin, Orica, J Hyland, K Grant, D Moyle, S Nolen, L Plant, B Templeton, 
T Grant & D Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 03Mar23	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Frost Yourself	 1:17.15	 (24.23)	 6	 8	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 15	 18Mar23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM80	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 54	 $41	 Yulong Patrol	 1:35.71	 (24.20)	 6	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
10 of 10	07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $*4	 Western Sun	 1:43.80	 (24.13)	 9	 9	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 16May23	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 59	 $5.5	 Belthil	 1:18.95	 (23.24)	 10	 9	 ........ 1................... Every chance
4 of 11	 17Jun23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $4.4	 Ellen’s Licence	 1:20.57	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

6 PHILOSOPHERS STONE Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$28,275
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Rosie Quadrille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/21 (657 Days)
Owner: C McEvoy, P Mitsikas, W K Bass, P Van Der Leeden, M L S Ranger, Ms M Disch, S Disch & G M Fox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26May23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 59	 $5.5	 Pentegra	 1:12.15	 (23.75)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 13Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 59	 $*3.3	 I Am Caviar	 1:12.21	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 ........ 7..........Vet-no abnormality
2 of 7	 27Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $3.4	 Cosmic Rhapsody	 1:12.88	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $4.4	 Cosmic Rhapsody	 1:04.58	 (23.04)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 07Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59.5	 $3.4	 Whiskyontherocks	 1:25.57	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Shifted in

7 SOUTHERN NATIVE Trainer: Emma Church Barrier: 9 Total: 29-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$98,545
Jockey: Sarah Field (a4.0) WT: 58 Good: 15-2-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bl nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-2
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Coyote Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-1 Last Win: 21/12/21 (636 Days)
Owner: Miss E L Church, Mrs H M Leonard, J G Leonard, P W Bagnall, J S Whiteman, G N McNulty, M Johnston, L H McKenzie & T A Ginnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16Dec22	 GEE	 turf	 1409	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Lorensini	 62	 $18	 Capital Express	 1:25.44	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 31Dec22	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 56	 $12	 Real Sensation	 1:36.49	 (24.60)	 6	 9	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
3 of 13	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Lorensini	 59	 $15	 Danerich Dan	 1:12.38	 (23.12)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.................Checked 600m
7 of 14	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59	 $17	 Squizzy Mizzy	 1:05.41	 (23.98)	 11	 12	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $8	 Justdoit	 1:22.46	 (24.24)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

8 INFINITE MATRIX Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$69,480
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Choisir Dam: Absolute Pleasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-4 Last Win: 29/10/22 (324 Days)
Owner: Ms B L Gilcrist, W Morrissey, J Morrissey, Mrs J Morrissey, T A Conway, J W Bunting, B Kearney, S T Owen, Mrs L S Valentine, J Biffin, E Kearney, A Dunne, B Keatley, Ms N Kehoe, M 
J Reinheimer, Miss T M Direen, K C Walters, L E J Rowan & H A Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 10Jun23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM62	 [	11]	 L Neindorf	 59.5	 $11	 Zarace	 1:00.18	 (23.58)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 25Jun23	 WER	turf	 1110	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $7.5	 Brave Star	 1:09.25	 (25.05)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 10Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 61.5	 $*3.5	 Bonjour	 1:15.11	 (25.80)	 7	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Mott	 61	 $9.5	 Stern Impulse	 1:15.10	 (24.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 26Aug23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 L Neindorf	 58	 $9.5	 Angaston	 1:26.97	 (24.57)	 4	 4	 ........ 3............................No show

9 CHAMPAGNE SHARON Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,150
Jockey: Ms T Hope WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Off And Laughing J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/01/23 (240 Days)
Owner: Ms S C Scott, Ms L Korte, Mrs N C Mabey, Mrs J E Campbell, Ms C P Hernandez, Mrs K Hancock, Miss S J Freeman, Mrs S L Hillier, Mrs S M Genockey, Ms S L Upton, Ms R Bennett, 
Mrs F J Adams, Mrs S J McKeever, W G Racing, Off And Drinking, Dazzling Damsels &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 25Jan22	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 ---	 $--	 Hell Hath No Fury	 1:02.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 21Jan23	 CAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 56	 $5.5	 Foxpath	 0:58.55	 (22.79)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
8 of 11	 26Feb23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Cartwright	 60	 $6	 Venetian Lass	 1:04.54	 (22.80)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 5	 13Mar23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 56.5	 $6.5	 Hooah Havana	 0:58.52	 (23.48)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1204	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 60	 $13	 Little Eagle	 1:12.46	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.............. Blundered 600m

10 ROSE OF SEBRING Trainer: M & L Cooper Barrier: 3 Total: 24-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$87,973
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Sebring Dam: Pokazi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-2 Last Win: 27/03/22 (540 Days)
Owner: M W R Cooper, F Collett, L B Cooper & C B Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 06Dec22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 56.5	 $41	 Le Messager	 1:10.80	 (22.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 29Dec22	 NAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $6	 Allgo	 1:00.37	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1116	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $81	 First Mate	 1:09.06	 (24.75)	 5	 8	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 23Jul23	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 C Rawiller	 68	 $15	 Alassak	 1:12.87	 (24.79)	 10	 10	 ....12¼............................No show
8 of 11	 05Aug23	 CAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $31	 Alassak	 1:06.09	 (23.89)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
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R5 18 Sep 2023 | Hamilton | Finchett’s Plumbing (Bm58)
Distance: 2200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 114088
	 2	 134336
	 3	 458108
	 4	 874985
	 5	 511084
	 6	 100832
	 7	 498730
	 8	 434908
	 9	 968452
	10	 557290
	11	 698783
	12	 097570
	13	 677957

STAND UP FOR ME
HALCYON EAST
LINDELANI
NEW WORLD TAPESTRY
JUGAN
LUNA DIVA
EMERGING
ON BAIL
FIFTH HUSBAND
ROBE RAIDER
WRITTEN RULZ
LAMA
ALLABOUTATTITUDE

61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
55.5
54
54
54

13
12
8
11
4
3
2
9
6
1
7
10
5

W GORDON
D BATES
A MC CABE
H COFFEY
TOM MADDEN
WILL PRICE
W EGAN
J FRY
MS K WALTERS
MS M LLOYD
HARRY GRACE
JESSICA BOOTH  4 

MS A HERRMANN

P A PREUSKER
A BOBBIN
M TROTTER
P A PREUSKER
L SMITH
ANDREW ANGELONE
A MCDONALD
P A PREUSKER
W WALTERS
T & C MCEVOY
I T GILCRIST
PETER LAFFERTY
T COTTIER

5
5
7
7
5
4
5
5
6
5
12
7
11

G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
USA
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
59
62
58
61
60
55
55
54
53
44
42
40

	 9-�2�-0-1
	28-�3�-3-4
	36-�5�-6-2
	26-�2�-0-4
	 7-�2�-0-0
	15-�2�-2-2
	15-�1�-2-1
	19-�2�-0-2
	20-�2�-2-0
	18-�1�-5-1
	69-�5�-3-8
	18-�1�-0-1
	105-�6�-5-13

$24,490
$78,500
$155,490
$66,537
$47,565
$77,685
$41,255
$53,555
$47,495
$60,840
$94,909
$17,870
$166,527

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�3�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	9-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	23-�1�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 STAND UP FOR ME Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 13 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,490
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Vanity Sky J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/01/23 (249 Days)
Owner: P A Preusker, A Brockenbrow, Mrs S K Brockenbrow, J D Hamilton, B N Scott, Ms R Cannatelli, M Chan, R Kinlon, D Portelli, S T Jessup, K J Jones, L Marshall & D F Degenhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 12Jan23	 PEN	 turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 55	 $8.5	 Quietly Spoken	 1:45.62	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾........... Hampered at start
4 of 4	 21Feb23	 STW	 turf	 1607	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $17	 Westbrook Park	 1:37.62	 (23.96)	 4	 4	 ...... 14.........................Handy run
11 of 12	21Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 57	 $31	 Spylark	 1:22.09	 (23.59)	 10	 12	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 13	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 57	 $61	 Reset The Jazz	 1:37.62	 (23.24)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 55.5	 $31	 Reset The Jazz	 1:46.41	 (24.23)	 8	 9	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

2 HALCYON EAST Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 12 Total: 28-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$78,500
Jockey: D Bates WT: 60.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 26-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Promptness J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 23/07/23 (57 Days)
Owner: Dr M J Carter, Dr J R Carter, A R Boyd, J B Carter, P A Miller, J L Tyler, J B Waugh, Dr A J Carter, D M Foley, Mrs J M Foley, G D Jones & Mrs K M Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 04Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D L Turner	 58.5	 $9	 Vivideel	 2:11.57	 (25.05)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼................................Laid in
4 of 10	 13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Lorensini	 58.5	 $4.8	 Easy Road	 2:08.00	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 22Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 58	 $*2.8	 Dancethenightaway	 2:13.17	 (24.35)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 2412	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Opperman	 58	 $7	 Teemenzed	 2:42.34	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾............................. Laid out
6 of 12	 06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 2500	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 J Opperman	 59	 $5.5	 Bellavardo	 2:45.73	 (25.01)	 6	 7	 ........ 5.............Hung out straight

3 LINDELANI Trainer: M Trotter Barrier: 8 Total: 36-5-6-2 Prize Money: A$155,490
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 60 Good: 20-3-3-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Inkster J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-1 Last Win: 14/11/22 (308 Days)
Owner: T J Ford, M P Trotter, Ms M Ford, M G Skehan, B G McHarg, Mrs B M McHarg, D K Partridge, B Kennedy, Mrs L M McRae, The Bee Gee (Mgr: T J Ford), Golden Sky Racing 3 (Mgr: J 
Slade), In Laws And Out Laws (Mgr: R J Stanaway) & The Emerald Eighteen (Mgr: D Clo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 08Oct22	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 54	 $5.5	 Muntham Missile	 2:30.48	 (24.80)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼...............Laid out straight
8 of 14	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $10	 Mornington Mask	 2:09.34	 (25.37)	 13	 12	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 14Nov22	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $4	 Clinched	 2:23.95	 (25.50)	 2	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
11 of 11	24Nov22	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $31	 Mr French	 2:31.08	 (24.08)	 2	 8	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 2221	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Mc Cabe	 60	 $31	 One Out	 2:23.25	 (27.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

4 NEW WORLD TAPESTRY Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 11 Total: 26-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$66,537
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 60 Good: 14-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b usa g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: War Front Dam: Tapestry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/10/21 (713 Days)
Owner: B L Meggitt, P Zamojski, Mrs E Zamojski, A A Skerman, Mrs Z Zamojski & S Zamojski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 21Mar23	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 S Champkin	 58.5	 $9	 I Ponder	 1:55.93	 (25.39)	 4	 7	 ....20½.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 01Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 N Tomizawa	 59	 $15	 That’lldotoo	 1:58.34	 (24.88)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 15Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 D Peisley	 59	 $31	 Readily Availabull	 2:06.19	 (25.98)	 3	 12	 ....12½............................No show
8 of 10	 23Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 56	 $51	 Likeabeel	 2:21.54	 (24.11)	 1	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 58	 $13	 Scandalous Scarlet	 1:52.93	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 JUGAN Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$47,565
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: St Jean Dam: Fictitious J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/02/23 (229 Days)
Owner: Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C B McKenna), Mrs J McKenna, L Smith & Miss S Negre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 25Jan23	 WAR	turf	 2387	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $11	 Cosmic Event	 2:33.62	 (24.27)	 5	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 11	 01Feb23	 WAR	turf	 2407	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Tom Madden	 60	 $9.5	 Wagon Wheel	 2:33.09	 (24.59)	 5	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
11 of 11	04Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Tom Madden	 57	 $41	 Red Phantom	 1:30.50	 (24.11)	 7	 10	 ....18½....................... Not sighted
8 of 13	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 2447	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tom Madden	 60	 $18	 Dr Colin	 2:33.98	 (24.54)	 9	 10	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 2350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 56.5	 $*2.9	 Wilewink	 2:29.00	 (24.37)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

6 LUNA DIVA Trainer: Andrew Angelone Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$77,685
Jockey: Will Price WT: 59 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Clever Clogs J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 14-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/01/23 (256 Days)
Owner: P T Racing (Mgr: K M Tribel), A J Green, Ms B A Dennis, S H Pfeiffer & Mrs J A Pfeiffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	18Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $19	 Electric Belle	 1:39.44	 (24.07)	 13	 14	 ....10¾...................Eased 1000m
10 of 13	05Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Oliver	 57.5	 $151	 Movader	 1:28.40	 (24.48)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 19Jul23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Oliver	 59	 $16	 The Devil In Her	 1:37.77	 (22.79)	 11	 11	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 Will Price	 56	 $41	 Freedom Escape	 1:45.65	 (23.21)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 2210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 59	 $7.5	 Watergate	 2:19.35	 (24.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run

7 EMERGING Trainer: A Mcdonald Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$41,255
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Daanet Al Dunya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/12/21 (631 Days)
Owner: Ms A McDonald, A J Harvie, Ms E K Wolfenden, A F Blake, G W Cain, Paradigm Racing (Mgr: D Croker), P A Preusker, N Gray, Mrs N A Hill, N Kouteris, M T Lang, G T Lewis, M 
Parnis, J D Quinn, P M Steinfort, G D Sheehan & G D Highett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 03Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 W Gordon	 60	 $41	 Battaglia	 1:26.86	 (24.81)	 12	 12	 ....12¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 25Jun23	 WER	turf	 1620	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Julius	 60	 $20	 Mark Of The Man	 1:43.74	 (26.28)	 9	 8	 ....11¾.............. Checked at start
7 of 12	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Julius	 59	 $41	 Red Columbine	 2:19.71	 (23.96)	 12	 10	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 56	 $12	 Barmah Al	 2:34.63	 (25.60)	 9	 9	 ........ 3................................Laid in
10 of 12	26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Julius	 59	 $8	 Laurion	 2:18.30	 (24.99)	 12	 10	 ..... 7¾..........Vet-no abnormality

8 ON BAIL Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 9 Total: 19-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$53,555
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Poetical J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/12/21 (636 Days)
Owner: N Baldwin, G Baldwin, K J Peach, R McIntosh, R McQueen, J Wright, K Jones, D Lester, Ms L Korgvee, G Franklin, G Leech, Ms H Scott, Q Basser, C McLeish, Koala Dreaming (Mgr: J 
Leaver), Footloose (Mgr: R Norton), Loose Poet Racing (Mgr: D L Jones) & R T D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 17Sep22	 NEW	turf	 2300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 58	 $10	 Deniliquin	 2:28.08	 (23.88)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 16Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 L Cassidy	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Simon Says	 2:19.09	 (24.85)	 2	 4	 ...... 11..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 9	 03Mar23	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 58	 $21	 So She Can Fly	 1:35.15	 (24.99)	 9	 9	 ....24½............................No show
11 of 12	02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 R Houston	 58	 $26	 Rapinoe	 1:36.97	 (24.07)	 12	 12	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $31	 Teemenzed	 2:06.12	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

9 FIFTH HUSBAND Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 6 Total: 20-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$47,495
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Flinders J+H: 14-2-1-0 Turf: 20-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (266 Days)
Owner: J Morell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 05Jul23	 MTG	 turf	 1803	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jade Doyle	 52.5	 $14	 Joe’s Giggle	 1:59.86	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....12½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 31Jul23	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 58	 $21	 Handshake	 2:12.30	 (25.81)	 6	 9	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 13Aug23	 CON	 turf	 2250	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Lee Horner	 68	 $5	 Prize Lad	 2:25.08	 (24.09)	 9	 8	 ........ 6..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 9	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 2412	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms K Walters	 55	 $11	 Teemenzed	 2:42.34	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 2350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 55	 $15	 Wilewink	 2:29.00	 (24.37)	 3	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

10 ROBE RAIDER Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 1 Total: 18-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$60,840
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 5-1-2-1 54-56kg: 11-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Full Spec J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/04/22 (533 Days)
Owner: G R Prest, J G Kelly, F S Greenslade, D Marsh, J S Thring, D L Bayly, Mrs P S Bayly, Jt Thring, Mrs P D Kent, Mrs P H Noblet, Mrs A G Veitch & Mrs C R Prest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 26Nov22	 MOP	turf	 2500	 G 	 BM82	 [	 3]	 L Neindorf	 54	 $26	 Sebonna	 2:40.80	 (24.06)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 10Dec22	 MOP	turf	 2500	 G 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 L Neindorf	 54	 $14	 Darlamax	 2:41.71	 (--.--)	 2	 6	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 04Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 H Coffey	 56.5	 $10	 Equine Philosopher	 2:10.88	 (25.03)	 10	 8	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 T Doyle	 57	 $7	 Zancada	 2:18.11	 (22.88)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show
10 of 13	31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 M J Dee	 56.5	 $10	 Way Up High	 2:32.30	 (25.19)	 3	 6	 ....10½.......................... Well back
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11 WRITTEN RULZ Trainer: I T Gilcrist Barrier: 7 Total: 69-5-3-8 Prize Money: A$94,909
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 54 Good: 32-1-2-5 Track: 6-0-0-0

12yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 23-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-2
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Elkie Rulz J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 66-5-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 37-4-1-3 Last Win: 27/06/21 (813 Days)
Owner: I T Gilcrist, Mrs D H Gilcrist, C L Maher, Ms B L Gilcrist & I A Gilcrist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 04Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $151	 Equine Philosopher	 2:10.88	 (25.03)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¾............................No show
8 of 10	 23Jul23	 CAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Luke Dempsey	 65	 $71	 Halcyon East	 1:55.96	 (24.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms S Logan	 54	 $101	 Easy Road	 2:08.00	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....12½............. Pre race incident
8 of 9	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 2412	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 S Fawke	 54	 $151	 Teemenzed	 2:42.34	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....19½..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 12	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $61	 Teemenzed	 2:06.12	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½.............Vet test at barrier

12 LAMA Trainer: Peter Lafferty Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,870
Jockey: Jessica Booth (a4.0) WT: 54 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dalakhani Dam: Battle Line J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/12/20 (1012 Days)
Owner: R Sargeant, C Collins & Ms L Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 17Jun23	 DON	 turf	 1620	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $10	 Orrong Road	 1:41.07	 (25.75)	 8	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
7 of 12	 02Jul23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 L Williams	 65	 $101	 Irish Rockstar	 1:52.41	 (26.93)	 9	 6	 ....17½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $15	 Navillus Excel	 1:29.56	 (25.96)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 1210	 S 	 OB54	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 54.5	 $9	 Tomboulder	 1:18.30	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...... 10..................... Slowly away
11 of 14	04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $81	 Gimme Gold	 1:25.08	 (24.21)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away

13 ALLABOUTATTITUDE Trainer: T Cottier Barrier: 5 Total: 105-6-5-13 Prize Money: A$166,527
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 54 Good: 36-1-0-3 Track: 21-1-1-3

11yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 42-1-2-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-1-3
Sire: Delightful Choice Dam: Time Is Tight J+H: 9-0-0-1 Turf: 101-6-5-13 Soft/Heavy: 69-5-5-10 Last Win: 09/10/21 (709 Days)
Owner: Ms T M Cottier & D I Irving

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 18Jun23	 WAR	turf	 2350	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ronan Short	 65	 $21	 Handshake	 2:41.11	 (25.73)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 2470	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $21	 Christmas	 2:40.70	 (25.03)	 5	 6	 ....10½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $61	 Look Sharpish	 2:11.16	 (24.29)	 5	 11	 ....17¼............................No show
5 of 8	 05Aug23	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $21	 Bruno Stars	 2:08.14	 (24.43)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 2350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $101	 Wilewink	 2:29.00	 (24.37)	 4	 7	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
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R6 18 Sep 2023 | Hamilton | South West Equine (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 289861
	 2	 618865
	 3	 261004
	 4	 187929
	 5	 182016
	 6	 415840
	 7	 756170
	 8	 844513
	 9	 553446
	10	 734751
	11	 217
	12	 572203
	13	 62621
	14	 271255

RACE AGAINST TIME
FAST FOILS
NED AND POWER
LAGGAN
NAVILLUS EXCEL
CADBURY CASTLE
FISCH TANK
SOOBMERGED
CYCLONE TIM
RAPINOE
RIPPLE EFFECT
BOMBER’S KISS
FUTURE MONARCH
HASTA LA PRINCE

63
62
61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58

15
11
6
17
5
8
13
4
9
2
7
10
12
16

SARAH FIELD  4 

MS K WALTERS
M JULIUS
SCRATCHED
HARRY GRACE
H COFFEY
MS M LLOYD
W GORDON
A MC CABE
MS J KENNEDY  2 

J FRY
L WILLIAMS
F W KERSLEY
MS L MEECH

T & C MCEVOY
W WALTERS
J S BULL
P KEARNEY
JAMIE BARRY
L SMITH
LUCINDA BOYD
MS B O’LOUGHLIN
M TROTTER
P A CHOW
M WILLIAMS
M & L COOPER
D O’BRIEN
MS S MURPHY

5
9
6
4
7
6
5
5
9
6
4
6
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
62
61
60
60
59
59
59
58
61
61
56
60
54

	24-�4�-4-1
	66-�5�-9-6
	26-�3�-5-2
	 7-�1�-1-0
	59-�5�-9-5
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	30-�3�-4-11
	65-�6�-7-10
	15-�2�-2-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	30-�3�-5-3
	 5-�1�-2-0
	15-�3�-3-0

$100,715
$163,060
$72,945
$22,915
$156,440
$25,115
$19,035
$103,460
$170,075
$54,960
$17,901
$88,340
$25,455
$41,950

	4-�2�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	10-�0�-2-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 957267
	16	 489576
	17	 674790

DRONE STRIKE
DELIGHTFUL SCOOP
STREUSEL

55.5
55
55

3
1
14

NEIL FARLEY
MS A HERRMANN
--

M & L COOPER
T COTTIER
W WALTERS

6
9
9

M
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ

53
48
48

	39-�4�-3-4
	71-�7�-4-0
	33-�1�-2-3

$124,765
$149,940
$48,902

	5-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 RACE AGAINST TIME Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 15 Total: 24-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$100,715
Jockey: Sarah Field (a4.0) WT: 63 Good: 15-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Arizona Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-1 Last Win: 01/09/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Kildalton Park Racing (Mgr: D Gordon)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 4	 [	 8]	 N Souquet	 57	 $31	 Baledon	 1:11.56	 (24.26)	 3	 4	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 11Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 C Schofield	 56.5	 $41	 Amarantz	 1:51.60	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾............................No show
8 of 9	 03Mar23	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $21	 So She Can Fly	 1:35.15	 (24.99)	 4	 5	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 59.5	 $9	 Our Free Spirit	 1:25.46	 (24.99)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 61	 $16	 Under The Rock	 1:39.48	 (25.49)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 FAST FOILS Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 11 Total: 66-5-9-6 Prize Money: A$163,060
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 62 Good: 35-1-6-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 59-5-8-5 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 10-0-1-2
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Light Majesty J+H: 43-0-5-5 Turf: 62-5-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 30-4-2-3 Last Win: 21/11/22 (301 Days)
Owner: Mrs F R Walters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 21Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Horner Jnr	 71.5	 $6	 Halcyon East	 2:12.15	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 9	 20Dec22	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Julius	 63.5	 $26	 Sword Of War	 1:53.26	 (24.05)	 3	 5	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 04Jan23	 MTG	 turf	 2060	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Eran Boyd	 60.5	 $51	 Bossy Britches	 2:12.02	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 22Jan23	 GRW	turf	 1950	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $61	 Beetwentynine	 2:00.87	 (23.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 12	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 1410	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 P N Wong	 59	 $61	 Connemara Queen	 1:29.98	 (--.--)	 9	 5	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort

3 NED AND POWER Trainer: J S Bull Barrier: 6 Total: 26-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$72,945
Jockey: M Julius WT: 61.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 6-1-2-1 58+kg: 21-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Hold Me Ned J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-4-0 Last Win: 29/07/23 (51 Days)
Owner: T S Monti & Ms A M Harden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 15Jul23	 MUR	turf	 2050	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Julius	 60	 $7	 Obedience	 2:12.12	 (24.81)	 9	 10	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
1 of 12	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $4.4	 Savoie	 2:05.00	 (24.52)	 7	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
10 of 13	11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 2447	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 61.5	 $17	 Dr Colin	 2:33.98	 (24.54)	 3	 1	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
10 of 11	29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 2210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Julius	 61.5	 $18	 Watergate	 2:19.35	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $18	 Goliotus	 2:03.11	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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4 LAGGAN Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 17 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,915
Jockey: Scratched WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: She’s Popular J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/01/23 (244 Days)
Owner: Ms R F Adams, L Rowbottom, Miss T K M Reynolds, K Johnson, B Mackley, P G Wilson, C McGregor, P Gajanovic, A S Saliba, D Anderson, G D Pritchard, Mrs R C Romer, M Leahy, L 
Thompson, Bluebirds Old Boys (Mgr: D Downie), Horse Fun (Mgr: A Rosenow), B Eales &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 03Feb23	 WER	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Cartwright	 61.5	 $5.5	 Lord Goldberg	 1:41.35	 (24.99)	 9	 7	 ....14¼..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 10	 27Feb23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 F 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 61	 $7	 Let Fly	 1:23.54	 (23.37)	 6	 7	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1330	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Cartwright	 58.5	 $41	 Baroque Road	 1:20.99	 (22.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½............................No show
2 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $8.5	 Justdoit	 1:22.46	 (24.24)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 13	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	13]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $6.5	 Riproar	 1:30.08	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ........ 9............................No show

5 NAVILLUS EXCEL Trainer: Jamie Barry Barrier: 5 Total: 59-5-9-5 Prize Money: A$156,440
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 61 Good: 28-2-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 23-4-6-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Cleanse J+H: 10-3-2-0 Turf: 52-4-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-3-3 Last Win: 20/08/23 (29 Days)
Owner: D Sullivan, D Scriven, T Tucker, A Sullivan & M Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 60	 $21	 Devil Dan	 1:25.11	 (24.12)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 13	 31Jul23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Harry Grace	 60	 $26	 Warlist	 1:51.33	 (26.13)	 8	 8	 ........ 3............. Pre race incident
11 of 12	13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Harry Grace	 60	 $15	 Mulga Lil	 1:37.53	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....11½................ Hung out 600m
1 of 10	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Harry Grace	 59	 $6.5	 Hunitchiwa	 1:29.56	 (25.96)	 10	 10	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 14	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 61	 $16	 Gimme Gold	 1:25.08	 (24.21)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

6 CADBURY CASTLE Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,115
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b gb g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Last Tango Inparis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/22 (517 Days)
Owner: B J Spicer, Distinct Racing And Breeding Pty Ltd, Princeton Thoroughbred Stud, S A Farrell, Tc Bloodstock, C M Hosie, K J Matthews, B Cobanoglu, Let It Ride Collaboration, R Amaral, 
A Schultz, T D Tonkin, D Cicciarelli, J Bennet-Hullin, T Forrester, R Wil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 19Apr22	 GEE	 turf	 2409	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $2.6	 Scamster	 2:40.40	 (25.83)	 7	 7	 ........ 7...........................Good win
5 of 14	 03May22	 WAR	turf	 2350	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 56	 $*2.8	 Young Hostess	 2:30.82	 (25.76)	 12	 12	 ........ 5....................Rider warned
8 of 9	 13May22	 GEE	 turf	 2470	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Nolen	 59	 $*1.9	 Kaituku	 2:37.33	 (24.01)	 9	 9	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 24Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1755	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 58.5	 $7.5	 Kapalua Sunset	 1:46.22	 (24.60)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
12 of 16	07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM64	 [	15]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $11	 Instigator	 2:19.06	 (23.71)	 14	 13	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

7 FISCH TANK Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,035
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Little Fishes J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/23 (115 Days)
Owner: M G Geyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $31	 Eight Shout’s	 1:23.83	 (23.93)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 22May23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $12	 Korolev	 1:31.30	 (24.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 26May23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $3.5	 Mr Fulltime	 1:26.15	 (24.93)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 12	 05Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 L Campbell	 59.5	 $17	 Aktolgali	 1:31.81	 (24.95)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
10 of 14	04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $26	 Gimme Gold	 1:25.08	 (24.21)	 3	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back

8 SOOBMERGED Trainer: Ms B O’loughlin Barrier: 4 Total: 30-3-4-11 Prize Money: A$103,460
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-0-4 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-2-2 58+kg: 22-3-3-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Ocean Spirit J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 30-3-4-11 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-4-7 Last Win: 13/08/23 (36 Days)
Owner: Ms B L O’Loughlin, N R J Slade, J K George, G A Kentish, P B George, L Grundy, E Granter, N J Monaghan, J M Monaghan, T Humphris, J E Quinlivan & M Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Jul23	 MTG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM62	 [	10]	 Ms C Puls	 57	 $13	 Thunderanlightning	 1:31.45	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 15Jul23	 MUR	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Puls	 59	 $4.4	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:38.86	 (24.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 05Aug23	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 59	 $6	 Loose Lip Lloyd	 1:26.04	 (25.16)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 13Aug23	 CON	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 68.5	 $*3.8	 Sacred Kiwi	 1:38.70	 (24.05)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 12	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 1410	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 60.5	 $7	 Connemara Queen	 1:29.98	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 9½........................ Solid effort

9 CYCLONE TIM Trainer: M Trotter Barrier: 9 Total: 65-6-7-10 Prize Money: A$170,075
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 60 Good: 18-1-4-1 Track: 5-4-0-0

9yo ch aus g Fav: 6-0-1-2 58+kg: 51-5-5-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-1
Sire: Host Dam: Darsawye J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-6-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 47-5-3-9 Last Win: 13/09/22 (370 Days)
Owner: P J B Trotter, B Morgan, K G Morgan, Mrs R M Trotter, W G Green, W J Gorman, Mrs B M E Green, Mrs L J Gorman & S A Haley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 09Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $4.8	 Delta Tango	 1:43.54	 (24.82)	 2	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1429	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 58.5	 $26	 Diamond Model	 1:31.67	 (24.64)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 07Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 58.5	 $26	 Rheinberg	 1:24.99	 (24.13)	 6	 5	 ........ 9.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	12]	 J Noonan	 58	 $41	 Sunfish	 1:26.11	 (24.85)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $26	 Cyclone Sally	 1:39.13	 (25.89)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
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10 RAPINOE Trainer: P A Chow Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,960
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Pepiniere J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: J Mackenzie, S Bishop, F Ross, L Johnson, B Drummond, F Mahar, J Burchell, B Chant, J Scanlan-Chatfield, A Chow, S Chow, G Chow, C Macdonald, D Macdonald, G Macdonald, 
Bygone Seagulls & Three Cup Pins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 58	 $16	 Playing It Safe	 2:05.87	 (24.59)	 10	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 23Jul23	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Daniel Small	 68	 $7.5	 Masina	 1:26.93	 (25.35)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 05Aug23	 CAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 M Julius	 58	 $6.5	 Teemenzed	 1:56.50	 (24.57)	 8	 7	 ........ 4..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 12	 19Aug23	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 M Julius	 57.5	 $6	 Sacred Kiwi	 1:38.94	 (23.48)	 10	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Firm As A Rock	 1:36.97	 (24.07)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

11 RIPPLE EFFECT Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,901
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Ripple Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/02/23 (210 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Doolan, M J Williams, Mrs U Williams, Mrs H C Plumridge, G R Plumridge, T J Harty, Mrs V M Moors, Mrs J Tainsh, A Tainsh, G E Homley & D J McKinnon.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 25Sep22	 TRN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Prastiyou	 54	 $30.5	Denby Road	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 20Feb23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 57	 $6	 Drink Then Kiss	 1:24.47	 (24.21)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1347	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 57	 $11	 Where’s Poppy	 1:20.40	 (23.73)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

12 BOMBER’S KISS Trainer: M & L Cooper Barrier: 10 Total: 30-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$88,340
Jockey: L Williams WT: 59 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 24-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: The Fairy’s Kiss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-4-2 Last Win: 08/03/22 (559 Days)
Owner: M & L Cooper M L Bant V B Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 10Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 60	 $61	 Rivivy Kenz	 1:25.65	 (26.21)	 10	 12	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 23Jul23	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 A N Kuru	 69.5	 $5	 Masina	 1:26.93	 (25.35)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 05Aug23	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Cartwright	 59.5	 $7.5	 Loose Lip Lloyd	 1:26.04	 (25.16)	 8	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
10 of 10	13Aug23	 CON	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 A N Kuru	 69.5	 $7	 Soobmerged	 1:38.70	 (24.05)	 7	 4	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 R Hammond	 56	 $10	 Rapinoe	 1:36.97	 (24.07)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

13 FUTURE MONARCH Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$25,455
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 59 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Rippled J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Rose Grange Pastoral Co. (Mgr: C Richmond) & Berwickshire Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S R Hume)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 12Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Thornton	 57	 $16	 Sirius Statement	 1:23.98	 (24.09)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 14	 07Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $5	 Hayai Mesu	 1:39.40	 (25.01)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 24Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 57	 $3.8	 Fiftysevenyears	 1:33.44	 (24.18)	 5	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 11	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $9	 Statesmanship	 1:26.24	 (23.65)	 9	 9	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Sportsbeat	 1:25.08	 (24.05)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

14 HASTA LA PRINCE Trainer: Ms S Murphy Barrier: 16 Total: 15-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$41,950
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Favourite Way J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/06/23 (106 Days)
Owner: R W Brighton, Mrs M C Brighton & Ms S T Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 12May23	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Opperman	 57.5	 $4.6	 Pocket Raider	 1:37.70	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 04Jun23	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 S 	 OB54	 [	 8]	 J Opperman	 59	 $5.5	 Duke Of Anjou	 1:38.32	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 5	 16Jul23	 BOR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms E Finnegan	 56	 $3.3	 Bear Arms	 2:11.17	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1706	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Opperman	 59.5	 $11	 Flyway	 1:52.17	 (24.88)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 S Fawke	 56	 $8.5	 Easy Road	 2:08.00	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort

15 DRONE STRIKE Trainer: M & L Cooper Barrier: 3 Total: 39-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$124,765
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 55.5 Good: 22-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Mosoru J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/03/22 (563 Days)
Owner: M W R Cooper, F A Collett & Mrs L Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20May23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54	 $9.5	 Shocking Habit	 1:11.44	 (23.75)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................. Laid in straight
7 of 8	 28May23	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Alana Livesey	 56.5	 $8	 Shiny Rock	 1:40.52	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 11Jun23	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $31	 Franquin	 1:26.41	 (25.13)	 6	 7	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Hammond	 52.5	 $19	 Magic Bertie	 1:10.67	 (23.89)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 55.5	 $18	 Galaxy Turf	 1:26.67	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
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16 DELIGHTFUL SCOOP Trainer: T Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 71-7-4-0 Prize Money: A$149,940
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 55 Good: 17-2-0-0 Track: 13-2-1-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 20-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-0
Sire: Delightful Choice Dam: Scoops J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 70-7-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 54-5-4-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (400 Days)
Owner: T Cottier & D Irving

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $91	 Blackcomb	 1:44.24	 (24.04)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 31Jul23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms J Da Rose	 56	 $31	 Warlist	 1:51.33	 (26.13)	 6	 7	 ..... 9½............................No show
5 of 8	 05Aug23	 CAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $11	 Teemenzed	 1:56.50	 (24.57)	 3	 5	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 13Aug23	 CON	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R O’sullivan	 65.5	 $21	 Soobmerged	 1:38.70	 (24.05)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $201	 Unseen Ruler	 1:43.78	 (23.76)	 13	 11	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

17 STREUSEL Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 14 Total: 33-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$48,902
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Prey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-3 Last Win: 16/08/22 (398 Days)
Owner: Mrs F R Walters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 24Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Chris Mc Carthy	 67	 $18	 Mulga Lil	 2:07.56	 (24.95)	 8	 9	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms K Walters	 56	 $9.5	 For Ari	 2:05.24	 (24.75)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 21Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 W Mc Carthy	 66	 $11	 Fast Foils	 2:12.15	 (24.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 27Nov22	 WAR	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $201	 Who’s Your Papy	 2:04.28	 (24.61)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
13 of 14	04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms K Walters	 55	 $151	 Gimme Gold	 1:25.08	 (24.21)	 13	 12	 ........ 6.............Vet test at barrier


